Anami Montessori School
2901 Archdale Drive
Charlotte, NC 28210

Schedule for Primary Morning (8:30 AM to 12 noon)

ANAMI (704) 556-0042
Tuition and Fee Schedule
2023-2024
1) Application Fee A one-time $75 per student, non-refundable student
(New Students Only) processing and application fee, due with application
2 Initial Tuition Payment Annual, non-refundable, Initial Tuition Payment
(All Students) due on March 6, 2023
3 Materials Fee Due in August, with second tuition payment
4) Tuition Primary Morning (3-4 year olds) $10,278
Primary Extended Day (5-6 year olds) $13,236
Elementary (6-12 year olds) $14,166

Tuition March 6, 2023 August 1, 2023 November 1, 2023 February 1, 2024
(2 $1,713
3) $ 175
Q) $3,426 $3,426 $1,713
Total $1,713 $3,601 $3,426 $1,713

Schedule for Primary Extended Day (8:30 AM to 3:00 PM)

Tuition March 6, 2023 August 1, 2023 November 1, 2023 February 1, 2024
(2 $2,206
@) $ 175
) $4,412 $4,412 $2,206
Total $2,206 $4,587 $4,412 $2,206

Schedule for Elementary (8:30 AM to 3:00 PM)

Tuition March 7, 2023 August 1, 2023 November 1, 2023 February 1, 2024
(2 $2,361
3) $ 225
4) $4,722 $4,722 $2,361
Total $2,361 $4,947 $4,722 $2,361

(over)




GENERAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

APPLICATION FOR NEW STUDENTS
Please submit your application with a $75 non-refundable application fee.

ENROLLING A THREE-YEAR-OLD

Children enrolled in one of Anami’s primary classes during the month they turn three years old
will receive a 20% discount off the full (or prorated, if enrolling mid-year) tuition due for that
school year.

THIRD CHILD DISCOUNT

Anami offers a 50% discount on the youngest child’s tuition when a family enrolls three or more
children during the same school year. This discount, if applicable, is offered in lieu of other
possible discounts (e.g., matriculating the month child turns three).

INITIAL TUITION PAYMENT AND ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT FOR ALL STUDENTS

For all students, the school requires a signed Enrollment Agreement and a non-refundable Initial
Tuition Payment by March 6, 2023 (or upon the new child’s acceptance). The signed Enrollment
Agreement and Initial Tuition Payment secure a place for your child for the 2023-24 school year.

The quarterly payment plan should be acceptable to most people. If, however, there are those
who request installment payments, monthly payments may be made (with an included finance
charge):
Primary Morning: $1,244 Monthly payments due August 1, 2023 through April 1, 2024
Extended Day: $1,603 Monthly payments due August 1, 2023 through April 1, 2024
Elementary: $1,715 Monthly payments due August 1, 2023 through April 1, 2024

MATERIALS FEE
The annual materials fee assists in the expense of keeping classrooms properly stocked with
didactic materials. This fee is due regardless of the time of year a child enrolls.

FIELD TRIPS
Parents of Elementary students will want to budget $250-$350 for field trips.

SERVICE AND LATE FEES

For all late payments, a one-time 5% service fee will be added for any payment received more
than five days after it is due. This applies to tuition and any other payments including the Initial
Tuition Payment.

On the fifth of the month, a 1.5% late fee will be added to any outstanding balance over 30 days
past due.

A child for whom a tuition payment is not made on the due date will be subject to removal.
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